
 

 

Attachment 1 

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act 
Youth, Adult, and Dislocated Worker Activities Program Allocations - Program Year 2020 - 2021 (Revised) 

Round 1 Round 2 

Local Area Youth Adult Dislocated Worker Adult Dislocated Worker Grand Total 
Alameda $1,431,220 $225,359 $323,167 $1,124,552 $1,456,313 $4,560,611 
Anaheim City $687,133 $110,688 $99,248 $552,336 $447,249 $1,896,654 
Contra Costa $1,359,201 $220,658 $295,905 $1,101,094 $1,333,462 $4,310,320 
Foothill $501,323 $86,586 $91,830 $432,066 $413,819 $1,525,624 
Fresno $7,134,064 $1,137,532 $784,636 $5,676,336 $3,535,868 $18,268,436 
Golden Sierra $794,045 $130,117 $173,497 $649,290 $781,842 $2,528,791 
Humboldt $311,324 $44,749 $43,433 $223,299 $195,726 $818,531 
Imperial $3,573,342 $585,084 $417,248 $2,919,594 $1,880,276 $9,375,544 
Kern, Inyo, and Mono $6,771,532 $1,092,408 $743,565 $5,451,165 $3,350,788 $17,409,458 
Kings $981,804 $176,038 $110,893 $878,437 $499,727 $2,646,899 
Los Angeles City $13,515,456 $2,201,132 $1,489,399 $10,983,766 $6,711,805 $34,901,558 
Los Angeles County $11,879,473 $1,890,998 $1,284,982 $9,436,164 $5,790,617 $30,282,234 
Pacific Gateway $1,877,699 $288,902 $177,553 $1,441,635 $800,121 $4,585,910 
Madera $936,517 $154,516 $101,352 $771,041 $456,732 $2,420,158 
Merced $2,165,502 $339,210 $227,943 $1,692,671 $1,027,198 $5,452,524 
Mother Lode $348,703 $67,387 $58,751 $336,263 $264,757 $1,075,861 
Monterey $2,526,923 $415,309 $362,237 $2,072,410 $1,632,377 $7,009,256 
Workforce Alliance of the 
North Bay $820,510 $143,091 $167,877 $714,030 $756,517 $2,602,025 
North Central Counties $1,578,194 $254,708 $186,484 $1,271,003 $840,366 $4,130,755 
NoRTEC $2,707,849 $450,718 $332,286 $2,249,103 $1,497,409 $7,237,365 
NOVA $1,241,288 $210,173 $293,056 $1,048,771 $1,320,622 $4,113,910 
Oakland City $1,147,835 $192,165 $154,092 $958,913 $694,397 $3,147,402 
Orange $2,626,429 $408,638 $667,583 $2,039,121 $3,008,383 $8,750,154 
Richmond City $301,205 $52,809 $39,031 $263,518 $175,887 $832,450 
Riverside $6,470,699 $1,027,658 $969,580 $5,128,059 $4,369,295 $17,965,291 
Sacramento $3,530,244 $569,971 $535,544 $2,844,183 $2,413,366 $9,893,308 
Santa Ana City $828,120 $135,838 $81,518 $677,840 $367,350 $2,090,666 
Santa Barbara $1,339,117 $161,925 $171,227 $808,015 $771,614 $3,251,898 
San Benito $236,297 $38,027 $37,332 $189,754 $168,234 $669,644 
San Bernardino $5,654,633 $896,733 $746,749 $4,474,738 $3,365,134 $15,137,987 
South Bay $1,427,301 $244,536 $244,037 $1,220,246 $1,099,723 $4,235,843 
Santa Cruz $1,149,800 $168,372 $160,667 $840,185 $724,028 $3,043,052 
San Diego $6,189,744 $969,615 $1,010,031 $4,838,421 $4,551,587 $17,559,398 
SELACO $1,087,167 $169,943 $169,449 $848,025 $763,600 $3,038,184 
San Francisco $1,038,078 $191,916 $268,592 $957,669 $1,210,377 $3,666,632 
San Joaquin $3,660,249 $585,357 $432,238 $2,920,960 $1,947,829 $9,546,633 
San Jose - Silicon Valley $1,981,610 $313,687 $356,527 $1,565,312 $1,606,647 $5,823,783 
San Luis Obispo $532,711 $68,577 $68,874 $342,200 $310,372 $1,322,734 
Solano $982,411 $169,890 $167,529 $847,760 $754,948 $2,922,538 
Sonoma $756,936 $119,549 $132,331 $596,553 $596,336 $2,201,705 
Stanislaus $2,953,183 $476,688 $352,002 $2,378,694 $1,586,255 $7,746,822 
Tulare $4,571,373 $730,517 $493,406 $3,645,314 $2,223,474 $11,664,084 
Verdugo $783,399 $140,656 $125,024 $701,879 $563,405 $2,314,363 
Ventura $1,577,149 $241,745 $328,902 $1,206,320 $1,482,159 $4,836,275 
Yolo $719,085 $91,027 $88,800 $454,227 $400,168 $1,753,307 
Total $114,687,877 $18,391,202 $15,566,407 $91,772,932 $70,148,159 $310,566,577 

Only Dislocated Worker Round 2 funds were increased with this Information notice. 


